## Resolution No. 7-2011-71 Authorizing Request for Proposals for Solar Energy Program

**Whereas** the Barrington Green Team has recommended to the Governing Body that the Borough partner with a vendor for a program of solar panel installation on municipal-owned buildings as well as making the program available to residential properties;

**Whereas** the Governing Body does desire to explore such programs with the intent to reduce the Borough's carbon footprint, reduce greenhouse gases and make the Borough of Barrington more energy efficient; and

**Whereas** it will be necessary to develop and advertise a Request for Proposals to solicit proposals from various vendors so the best and most cost effective selection can be made;

**Borough of Barrington** 

**Now therefore be it resolved** that the Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, hereby authorizes the Borough Clerk/Purchasing Agent to develop and advertise for Requests for Proposals for Installation of a Solar Panel Program for both municipal-owned buildings as well as residential buildings.

July 13, 2011	
Ву:	Attest:
John D. Rink, Mayor	Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk
I hereby certify this to be a true copy of a Borough of Barrington.	a resolution approved by the Governing Body of the
Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk	